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Sunday   5:45 pm Lanes 1 - 20Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 20 2 Stay Ready 54 23 742 122 57738 49524 99
2 17 19 Untouchables 52 25 715 147 57684 47322 95
3 3 11 Struggle Bus 47 30 740 124 57837 48795 97
4 4 3 Spare Time 46 31 766 100 57338 48653 87
5 1 15 Temperamental 46 31 670 188 56648 43763 82
6 8 20 Royal Crush 43½ 33½ 700 161 57681 46332 81½
7 5 12 Spare Time #2 43½ 33½ 582 266 54035 36866 68½
8 14 8 Heavy Hitters 43 34 599 252 57247 39670 80
9 16 16 U, Me, & Dupree 41 36 711 150 57015 46521 74
10 9 6 Changing Lanes 40 37 710 151 57375 48177 80
11 2 5 That Team 40 37 714 148 56749 46594 87
12 15 14 Cereal Killaz 38 39 604 246 56371 40039 78
13 13 1 3 Pin Split 36 41 750 115 57521 49175 77
14 11 18 Slaughter GANG! 36 41 762 104 56926 49981 76
15 7 10 Team Dime 35 42 639 215 57243 41733 74
16 6 17 Bowl Movements 34 43 792 77 57586 51433 70
17 10 7 No Time to Spare 28 49 728 135 57105 49839 66
18 19 13 Beat Ray & Pedro 24 53 662 194 54492 42375 64
19 18 4 Strike City Roll 23 54 636 218 56417 43535 52
20 12 9 Rolling Rebels 20 57 606 245 56261 39206 52

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Untouchables 969 765 833 2567 2 <---> Stay Ready 852 939 864 2655 5
3-4 Spare Time 848 805 798 2451 2 <---> Struggle Bus 808 858 871 2537 5
5-6 Heavy Hitters 838 826 889 2553 2 <---> Temperamental 852 868 841 2561 5
7-8 Spare Time #2 892 836 912 2640 2½ <---> Royal Crush 903 772 965 2640 4½

9-10 That Team 833 812 911 2556 3 <---> Changing Lanes 835 862 826 2523 4
11-12 U, Me, & Dupree 763 844 840 2447 5 <---> Cereal Killaz 842 824 773 2439 2
13-14 Slaughter GANG! 836 876 843 2555 2 <---> 3 Pin Split 895 970 815 2680 5
15-16 No Time to Spare 814 862 857 2533 0 <---> Team Dime 956 994 982 2932 7
17-18 Bowl Movements 894 900 925 2719 7 <---> Strike City Roll 889 846 834 2569 0
19-20 Beat Ray & Pedro 885 909 865 2659 2 <---> Rolling Rebels 817 976 885 2678 5

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Wk23  02/15  15-  5  11-  3  12- 17  10- 20   6-  7  18-  9   1-  8  14- 16  19-  4  13-  2
Wk24  02/22  18- 20  13-  8   6- 10   5- 14  12-  9   7- 15  17-  3   4-  1  16-  2  19- 11

Individual High Averages
Men 220.32 Dartez Moore 216.37 Mike Sylvester 208.82 Chris Henley
Women 186.57 Megan Gunther 174.84 Sami Gunther 173.71 Randi Shedd

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

853 3 Pin Split 2485 Bowl Movements 994 Team Dime 2932 Team Dime
847 Bowl Movements 2340 Stay Ready 976 Rolling Rebels 2719 Bowl Movements
834 Stay Ready 2329 3 Pin Split 970 3 Pin Split 2680 3 Pin Split

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 268 Dartez Moore 674 Ron Van Atta Jr 307 Luis Spina 790 Andrew Helfen

265 JR Carter 673 Pedro Hernandez 302 Keith Bissette 783 Keith Bissette
259 Patric San Miguel 669 Dwuan Martin 295 Patric San Miguel 775 Patric San Miguel
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued
Women 214 Sami Gunther 531 Sami Gunther 255 Sami Gunther 677 Christy Hill

192 Randi Shedd 507 Valencia Lightsey 239 Lateisha Fisher 673 Keionna Lee
190 Tabitha Helton 506 Tabitha Helton 238 Keionna Lee 654 Sami Gunther

238 Christy Hill

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

935 Bowl Movements 2615 No Time to Spare 1055 3 Pin Split 2932 Team Dime
930 No Time to Spare 2585 Bowl Movements 1055 Slaughter GANG! 2871 Royal Crush
924 3 Pin Split 2573 Stay Ready 1043 Strike City Roll 2864 Stay Ready

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Gus Vandermeeren 768 Dartez Moore 318 Gus Vandermeeren 842 Keith Bissette

298 David Zeilinger 748 David Zeilinger 318 David Zeilinger 821 Ron Van Atta Jr
290 Darrell Avery 747 Matt Carter 315 Corey Gupton 817 Dee Fulcher
290 Pedro Hernandez

Women 258 Tabitha Helton 654 Megan Gunther 311 Sandy Frazier 775 Lateisha Fisher
252 Megan Gunther 646 Randi Shedd 303 Tabitha Helton 772 Randi Shedd
246 Cookie Fuentes 614 Andrea Mosley 303 Cookie Fuentes 761 Sandy Frazier

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

924 3 Pin Split 2544 Beat Ray & Pedro 1055 3 Pin Split 2851 Slaughter GANG!
921 Bowl Movements 2508 Bowl Movements 1055 Slaughter GANG! 2850 Royal Crush
913 Slaughter GANG! 2425 Slaughter GANG! 1043 Strike City Roll 2843 Spare Time

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Adam Kayarian 747 Matt Carter 315 Corey Gupton 842 Keith Bissette

279 Greg Graves 743 Ron Van Atta Jr 314 Edwin Douglas 821 Ron Van Atta Jr
279 Corey Gupton 742 Greg Graves 309 Keith Bissette 817 Dee Fulcher
279 Edwin Douglas
279 Dee Fulcher
279 Dartez Moore
279 David Zeilinger

Women 258 Tabitha Helton 640 Megan Gunther 303 Tabitha Helton 775 Lateisha Fisher
247 Megan Gunther 614 Andrea Mosley 303 Cookie Fuentes 761 Sandy Frazier
246 Cookie Fuentes 606 Randi Shedd 295 Sami Gunther 755 Andrea Mosley

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - 3 Pin Split
Tabitha Helton 171 44 11309 66 559 489 190 168 148 506 638
Sami Gunther 174 41 11015 63 535 468 145 214 172 531 654
Ron Van Atta Jr 208 10 10610 51 676 621 223 228 223 674 707
James M. Helton II 197 20 11247 57 633 572 220 243 155 618 681
Bryson Parkes 181 35 1637 9 547 534 0 0
2 - Stay Ready
Angela D. Hunter 165 49 9447 57 513 452 176 176 144 496 643
Ronnie Horne 186 30 11777 63 565 498 a176 a176 a176 528 618
Kelvin Galberth 194 23 11080 57 620 559 190 247 210 647 719
Greg Graves 197 20 12464 63 604 537 0 0
Dwuan Martin bk217 2 669 3 675 668 205 235 229 669 675
3 - Spare Time
Jimmy Sessions 206 12 4950 24 639 611 215 183 158 556 583
Corey Gupton 179 36 8446 47 554 503 a169 a169 a169 507 615
Andrea Mosley 173 42 10916 63 568 501 179 158 158 495 621
Jon Tabat 208 10 12497 60 670 606 188 198 216 602 632
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
4 - Strike City Roll
Vanessa Gregory 131 80 3561 27 399 368 a121 a121 a121 363 603
James Muhammad 155 58 8412 54 480 422 0 0
Edwin Douglas 176 39 11673 66 540 470 176 191 153 520 634
Steve Taylor 174 41 11365 65 535 466 154 169 179 502 622
Ken Tuck 171 44 5656 33 536 499 235 162 178 575 710
5 - That Team
Valencia Lightsey 166 48 10467 63 555 488 186 161 160 507 651
Ryan Fairley Sr 195 22 7430 38 606 564 a185 a185 a185 555 621
Justin Johnson 163 51 10761 66 555 485 103 156 199 458 611
Lamont Johnson 190 27 10086 53 610 553 211 162 219 592 673
6 - Changing Lanes
Bobby Cozart 187 29 11809 63 599 532 203 188 190 581 668
Cookie Fuentes 160 54 8646 54 531 473 148 144 121 413 572
Wayne Newsom 189 27 12493 66 617 547 157 209 211 577 658
Doug Gajda 174 41 5233 30 542 508 178 172 155 505 625
Marcus Johnson 192 25 6343 33 605 568 0 0
7 - No Time to Spare
John D. O'Neal bk176 39 0 0 0 0
Anthony Myers 175 40 11581 66 563 493 153 173 218 544 664
Jeff Williams 173 42 10423 60 539 475 164 159 179 502 625
Joey L. Taylor 204 14 7352 36 643 603 205 253 181 639 684
Darrell Avery 201 17 13306 66 632 562 181 166 168 515 560
8 - Heavy Hitters
Sandy Frazier 112 97 7118 63 340 273 110 106 133 349 640
Dwight Frazier 151 62 10008 66 480 410 172 138 146 456 642
Dwight Bailey Jr 170 45 11269 66 530 460 148 174 202 524 659
Michael Hood II 166 48 10477 63 545 478 a156 a156 a156 468 612
9 - Rolling Rebels
Keionna Lee 121 89 5837 48 385 333 120 135 148 403 673
Terrel Dean 143 69 2148 15 444 425 133 202 121 456 669
Lateisha Fisher 164 50 10335 63 555 488 156 188 152 496 649
Gary Fisher Jr 178 37 11807 66 544 474 159 202 215 576 687
10 - Team Dime
Andrew Helfen 160 54 8649 54 528 470 207 220 195 622 790
Sidd Krishnan 166 48 7970 48 547 495 190 193 199 582 732
Christy Hill 138 73 9167 66 424 354 150 165 143 458 677
JC Wilson 175 40 11592 66 552 482 189 196 225 610 733
11 - Struggle Bus
Jason Wheeler 178 37 11750 66 601 531 109 173 193 475 586
Jordan Scales 183 33 10996 60 596 532 193 151 223 567 669
Michael K. Leggett 187 29 12392 66 580 510 205 185 206 596 683
Bryan Lighton 192 25 12109 63 629 562 177 225 125 527 599
12 - Spare Time #2
LeAnne Bissette 114 95 5615 49 365 312 134 111 109 354 639
Keith Bissette 159 54 9567 60 513 449 201 168 246 615 783
Tine Hoffman 170 45 7677 45 531 482 a160 a160 a160 480 615
Deborah Richards 139 72 2926 21 434 409 a129 a129 a129 387 603
13 - Beat Ray & Pedro
Nick Price 186 30 11207 60 574 510 209 191 169 569 659
Brittney Welsh 116 93 6278 54 391 333 a106 a106 a106 318 597
Timothy Cerniglia 158 55 9492 60 525 461 136 193 202 531 699
Adam Kayarian 202 16 10930 54 641 583 238 223 192 653 704
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
14 - Cereal Killaz
Lucas Palso 145 67 9605 66 469 399 138 148 107 393 591
Shannon Dollar 95 112 5711 60 337 273 88 72 86 246 582
Demitric Martin 158 55 9039 57 501 440 a148 a148 a148 444 609
Jaeson Dollar 206 12 8451 41 657 612 223 211 187 621 657
15 - Temperamental
Angela Carter 132 79 8742 66 435 365 128 107 123 358 592
Brandi Carter 132 79 8756 66 421 351 143 108 155 406 643
Matt Carter 201 17 13315 66 623 553 201 202 186 589 637
JR Carter 205 13 12950 63 646 579 194 265 191 650 689
16 - U, Me, & Dupree
Josh Clary 174 41 10449 60 576 512 a164 a164 a164 492 615
Carol Dupree 147 65 9318 63 450 383 110 171 111 392 584
Mark Dupree 182 34 10925 60 604 540 142 172 213 527 629
Chris Henley 208 10 11694 56 637 577 a199 189 204 592 619
17 - Bowl Movements
Dee Fulcher 193 24 12176 63 628 561 193 196 193 582 654
Don Riley 184 32 12189 66 576 506 203 217 212 632 731
Mike Sylvester 216 3 11035 51 683 628 199 193 215 607 613
Gus Vandermeeren 199 18 12555 63 645 578 221 216 227 664 721
18 - Slaughter GANG!
Erick Alvarenga-Cadiz 190 27 10071 53 625 568 0 0
Ray Evans 178 37 10168 57 572 511 185 156 205 546 657
Pedro Hernandez 208 10 13777 66 644 574 245 257 171 673 703
Megan R. Gunther 186 30 9515 51 583 528 150 170 169 489 573
Carmen R. Gunther 171 44 3094 18 518 496 139 176 181 496 622
19 - Untouchables
Ramiro Ortiz Jr 151 62 9089 60 487 423 126 109 145 380 563
Luis Spina 149 63 9835 66 515 445 242 144 145 531 726
Eric Spina 195 22 11146 57 614 553 a185 a185 a185 555 621
Dartez Moore 220 0 14541 66 708 638 268 179 210 657 657
20 - Royal Crush
Debbie Price 143 69 7772 54 436 378 153 121 147 421 625
Randi Shedd 173 42 11465 66 541 471 159 139 192 490 613
Patric San Miguel 182 34 11503 63 575 508 258 150 259 667 775
David Zeilinger 202 16 12752 63 646 579 172 201 206 579 627

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Billy C. Andreola bk224 0 744 3 268 744 0 0
Ronan Bradshaw bk191 26 688 3 241 688 0 0
Tim Brown 189 27 1706 9 238 610 0 0
James H. Burt 162 52 486 3 170 486 0 0
Lee Cannon bk201 17 1304 6 266 765 0 0
Aaron Crawley 132 79 3570 27 177 443 256 683 0 0
Sean Davis bk213 6 495 3 177 495 0 0
Jeff Durbin bk218 1 689 3 254 689 0 0
Gary Fisher Sr bk108 100 304 3 124 304 0 0
Calvin Foreman bk203 15 566 3 221 566 0 0
Gino Fuentes-Luna 218 1 2622 12 279 694 0 0
Damon Y. Godfrey bk196 21 553 3 225 553 0 0
Dwayne Green 216 3 432 2 224 432 0 0
Dylan Jones 189 27 567 3 194 567 0 0
TJ Judd bk174 41 1035 6 197 522 0 0
Mike King bk191 26 1103 6 212 563 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Daryl Lawrence bk205 13 1447 6 259 771 0 0
Matthew Morton 172 43 4140 24 226 599 243 612 0 0
Bishop Parker bk206 12 1194 6 247 625 0 0
Ed Phillips 166 48 4503 27 205 601 253 745 0 0
Jeff Price bk220 0 1209 6 280 688 0 0
Frank Reilly bk175 40 526 3 183 526 0 0
Gerald Smith Sr 184 32 1108 6 233 584 0 0
TJ Thacker 125 85 375 3 146 375 0 0
Don Weisz bk174 41 1033 6 211 553 0 0
Dave C. Welliver bk194 23 1040 6 186 553 0 0
Jason Williams bk222 0 682 3 257 682 0 0
Joe Williams bk219 0 512 3 197 512 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Raevan Gibbs 130 81 392 3 151 392 0 0
Robin Jones bk202 16 580 3 224 580 0 0
Nikki Owens bk169 45 937 6 190 483 0 0
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